Effective Dates - April, 2023

4/6/2023

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

4/10/2023

State Board of Education

4/17/2023

Commerce and Insurance

4/18/2023

Human Resources

Human Resources

Friday, March 31, 2023

0520-01-03

0520-01-09

0520-01-14

0520-02-01

0780-01-86

1120-01

1120-02

Academic and Instructional Requirements

0520-01-03-.02
0520-01-03-.06

Uniform Grading System
Graduation Requirements

Special Education Programs and Services

0520-01-09-.10
0520-01-09-.11

Funding Requirements
Evaluation Procedures

Course Access Program

0520-01-14-.02
0520-01-14-.03
0520-01-14-.04
0520-01-14-.05
0520-01-14-.06

Evaluations
0520-02-01-.02

Definitions

Student Eligibility and Participation
Provider Eligibility and Approval
Course Approval

Allocation and Use of Funds

General Requirements for Evaluation

Suitability in Annuity Transactions

0780-01-86-.01
0780-01-86-.02
0780-01-86-.03
0780-01-86-.04
0780-01-86-.05
0780-01-86-.06
0780-01-86-.07
0780-01-86-.08
0780-01-86-.09
0780-01-86-.10
Appendix A

Appendix B

Appendix C

Definitions
1120-01-.01

Purpose

Scope

Authority

Exemptions

Definitions

Duties of Insurers and Producers

Producer Training

Compliance Mitigation; Penalties; Enforcement
Recordkeeping

Effective Date

Insurance Agent (Producer) Disclosure for Annuities
Consumer Refusal to Provide Information

Consumer Decision to Purchase an Annuity Not Based on a
Recommendation

Definitions

Employment Practices

1120-02-.03
1120-02-.04
1120-02-.05
1120-02-.06
1120-02-.07
1120-02-.08
1120-02-.09
1120-02-.10
1120-02-.11
1120-02-.12

1120-02-.13

Application for Employment

Assessments

Pools of Candidates

Certification and Use of Pools of Candidates
Other Lists

Filling Positions

Appointments

Probationary Period

Promotions

Employee Transfer, Lateral Reclassification, Involuntary
Demotion, and Voluntary Demotion

Tenure, Employee Reclassification, Suspension, and Separation
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1120-02-.14 Certification of Payrolls

1120-02-.15 Records and Reports
1120-02-.16 Repealed
1120-02-.17 Internships and Agency Responsibilities
Human Resources 1120-03 Classification
1120-03-.01 Creating a Classification Plan
1120-03-.03 Classification Specifications
1120-03-.04 Use of Classification Titles
1120-03-.05 Position Classification Actions
Human Resources 1120-04 Compensation
1120-04-.02 Changes to the Compensation Plan
1120-04-.03 Appointments
1120-04-.04 Promotions
1120-04-.05 Involuntary Demotions
1120-04-.07 Voluntary Demotions
1120-04-.08 Employee Transfer and Lateral Reclassification
1120-04-.09 Rates Above Specified Salary Range
1120-04-.11 Salary Increases for Obtaining Professional Certification or
College Degree
1120-04-.13 Salary Adjustments
1120-04-.15 Assigning Duties of a Higher Level Classification
1120-04-.17 Performance Pay
Human Resources 1120-05 Performance Management
1120-05-.06 Training
1120-05-.07 Administrative Review
Human Resources 1120-06 Attendance and Leave
1120-06-.08 Break Time for Nursing Employees
1120-06-.11 Annual Leave
1120-06-.12 Sick Leave
1120-06-.18 Military Leave
1120-06-.19 Administrative Leave for Disaster Relief
1120-06-.24 Accrued Leave Balances Paid at Death
1120-06-.25 Paid Leave for Excused Absences
Human Resources 1120-07 Equal Employment Opportunities
1120-07-.02 Agency Responsibilities
1120-07-.03 Department of Human Resources’ Responsibilities
Human Resources 1120-08 Learning and Development
1120-08-.06 Continuing Education Credits
Human Resources 1120-09 Programs Administered by the Department of Human Resources
1120-09-.02 Sick Leave Bank
1120-09-.04 Employee Suggestion Award Program
Human Resources 1120-10 Disciplinary Actions
1120-10-.04 Types of Disciplinary Actions
Human Resources 1120-11 Appeals
1120-11-.01 Appeal
1120-11-.03 Basic Standards
1120-11-.04 Procedural Steps in Appeal
1120-11-.05 Attorney Fees
Human Resources 1120-13 Access to Public Records
1120-13-.01 Records Open for Inspection
1120-13-.02 Requesting Public Records
1120-13-.06 Copies of Records
1120-13-.07 Production Costs
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Human Resources 1120-14

4/19/2023

Finance and Administration 1200-13-01
Finance and Administration 1200-13-13
Finance and Administration 1200-13-14
4/20/2023

Middle Tennessee State University  0240-07-03
4/23/2023

Comptroller 1715-02
4/25/2023

Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas 0400-40-14

Friday, March 31, 2023

Tennessee Employee Mediation Program

1120-14-.01
1120-14-.02
1120-14-.03
1120-14-.04

Statement of Policy
Coverage

Process and Procedure
Training and Certification

TennCare Long-Term Care Programs

1200-13-01-.02
1200-13-01-.25

1200-13-01-.28

1200-13-01-.29

1200-13-01-.31

TennCare Medicaid

1200-13-13-.03

1200-13-13-.04
1200-13-13-.10

Definitions

Tennessee’s Home and Community Based Services Waiver for
the Mentally Retarded and Developmentally Disabled Under
Section 1915(c) of the Social Security Act (Statewide MR Waiver)

Home and Community Based Services Waiver for Persons with
Mental Retardation Under Section 1915(c) of the Social Security
Act (Arlington MR Waiver)

Tennessee’s Self-Determination Waiver Under Section 1915(c) of
the Social Security Act (Self-Determination MR Waiver Program)

TennCare Employment and Community First CHOICES (ECF
CHOICES) Program

Enrollment, Reassignment, and Disenroliment with Managed Care
Contractors (MCCs)

Covered Services
Exclusions

TennCare Standard

1200-13-14-.03

1200-13-14-.04
1200-13-14-.10

Enroliment, Reassignment, and Disenrollment with Managed Care
Contractors (MCCs)

Covered Services
Exclusions

Traffic, Parking, and Safety Enforcement

0240-07-03-.04

Registration of Vehicles and Parking Permits

Utility District Revitalization Fund

1715-02-.01
1715-02-.02
1715-02-.03
1715-02-.04

Definitions.

Criteria for Qualification for a Grant from the UDRF.
Request for a Grant from the UDRF.

Miscellaneous Provisions.

Pretreatment Requirements

0400-40-14-.01
0400-40-14-.03
0400-40-14-.05
0400-40-14-.06
0400-40-14-.07
0400-40-14-.08

0400-40-14-.11

0400-40-14-.12
0400-40-14-.18
0400-40-14-.19

Purpose and Applicability

Definitions

National Pretreatment Standards: Prohibited Discharges
National Pretreatment Standards: Categorical Standards
Removal Credits

Pretreatment Program Requirements: Development and
Implementation by WWF

Approval Procedures for WWF Pretreatment Programs and WWF
Granting of Removal Credits

Reporting Requirements for WWFs and Industrial Users
Modification of WWF Pretreatment Programs
Appendices to Chapter 0400-40-14
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4/26/2023

Board of Dentistry

State Board of Education

4/30/2023

Mental Health and Substance
Abuse Services

Friday, March 31, 2023

0460-01

0520-01-11

0940-03-03

General Rules
0460-01-.02 Fees

Individualized Education Accounts

0520-01-11-.02 Definitions

0520-01-11-.04 Term of the IEA

0520-01-11-.06 Account Holder Obligations

0520-01-11-.08 Participating Schools

Forensics

0940-03-03-.03 Evaluation of and Expert Testimony on Competence to Stand Trial
Under T.C.A. Title 33, Chapter 7, Part 3

0940-03-03-.04 Evaluation of and Expert Testimony on Mental Condition at the

Time of the Offense Under Title 33, Chapter 7, Part 3
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