Effective Dates - April, 2023

4/6/2023

State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-03</u>	Academic and Ins	tructional Requirements
		0520-01-0302	Uniform Grading System
		0520-01-0306	Graduation Requirements
State Board of Education	0520-01-09	Special Education	Programs and Services
		0520-01-0910	Funding Requirements
		0520-01-0911	Evaluation Procedures
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-14</u>	Course Access Program	
		0520-01-1402	Definitions
		0520-01-1403	Student Eligibility and Participation
		0520-01-1404	Provider Eligibility and Approval
		0520-01-1405	Course Approval
		0520-01-1406	Allocation and Use of Funds
4/10/2023			
State Board of Education	<u>0520-02-01</u>	Evaluations	
		0520-02-0102	General Requirements for Evaluation
4/47/0000		0020 02 07 102	Contra requiremente lei Evaluation
4/17/2023			
Commerce and Insurance	<u>0780-01-86</u>	Suitability in Annu	ity Transactions
		0780-01-8601	Purpose
		0780-01-8602	Scope
		0780-01-8603	Authority
		0780-01-8604	Exemptions
		0780-01-8605	Definitions
		0780-01-8606	Duties of Insurers and Producers
		0780-01-8607	Producer Training
		0780-01-8608	Compliance Mitigation; Penalties; Enforcement
		0780-01-8609	Recordkeeping
		0780-01-8610	Effective Date
		Appendix A	Insurance Agent (Producer) Disclosure for Annuities
		Appendix B	Consumer Refusal to Provide Information
		Appendix C	Consumer Decision to Purchase an Annuity Not Based on a Recommendation
4/18/2023			
Human Resources	<u>1120-01</u>	Definitions	
		1120-0101	Definitions
Human Resources	1120-02	Employment Practices	
		1120-0203	Application for Employment
		1120-0204	Assessments
		1120-0205	Pools of Candidates
		1120-0206	Certification and Use of Pools of Candidates
		1120-0207	Other Lists
		1120-0208	Filling Positions
		1120-0209	Appointments
		1120-0210	Probationary Period
		1120-0211	Promotions
		1120-0212	Employee Transfer, Lateral Reclassification, Involuntary Demotion, and Voluntary Demotion
		1120-0213	Tenure, Employee Reclassification, Suspension, and Separation

Friday, March 31, 2023 Page 1 of 4

		1120-0214	Certification of Payrolls
		1120-0215	Records and Reports
		1120-0216	Repealed
		1120-0217	Internships and Agency Responsibilities
Human Resources	<u>1120-03</u>	Classification	
		1120-0301	Creating a Classification Plan
		1120-0303	Classification Specifications
		1120-0304	Use of Classification Titles
		1120-0305	Position Classification Actions
Human Resources	1120-04	Compensation	
		1120-0402	Changes to the Compensation Plan
		1120-0403	Appointments
		1120-0404	Promotions
		1120-0405	Involuntary Demotions
		1120-0407	Voluntary Demotions
		1120-0408	Employee Transfer and Lateral Reclassification
		1120-0409	Rates Above Specified Salary Range
		1120-0411	Salary Increases for Obtaining Professional Certification or
			College Degree
		1120-0413	Salary Adjustments
		1120-0415	Assigning Duties of a Higher Level Classification
		1120-0417	Performance Pay
Human Resources	1120-05	Performance Man	agement
		1120-0506	Training
		1120-0507	Administrative Review
Human Resources	<u>1120-06</u>	Attendance and L	eave
Tuman Noodurood		1120-0608	
		1120-0611	Break Time for Nursing Employees
		1120-0611	Annual Leave
		1120-0612	Sick Leave
		1120-0619	Military Leave
		1120-0619	Administrative Leave for Disaster Relief Accrued Leave Balances Paid at Death
	4400.07	1120-0625 Paid Leave for Excused Absences	
Human Resources	<u>1120-07</u>	Equal Employmer	
		1120-0702	Agency Responsibilities
		1120-0703	Department of Human Resources' Responsibilities
Human Resources	<u>1120-08</u>	Learning and Development	
		1120-0806	Continuing Education Credits
Human Resources	1120-09	Programs Adminis	stered by the Department of Human Resources
		1120-0902	Sick Leave Bank
		1120-0904	Employee Suggestion Award Program
	4400.40		
Human Resources	<u>1120-10</u>	Disciplinary Action	ns
		1120-1004	Types of Disciplinary Actions
Human Resources	<u>1120-11</u>	Appeals	
		1120-1101	Appeal
		1120-1103	Basic Standards
		1120-1104	Procedural Steps in Appeal
		1120-1105	Attorney Fees
Human Resources	<u>1120-13</u>	Access to Public I	
	<u></u>	1120-1301	
		1120-1301	Records Open for Inspection
			Requesting Public Records
		1120-1306 1120-1307	Copies of Records
		1120-1307	Production Costs

Friday, March 31, 2023 Page 2 of 4

Human Resources	1120-14	Tennessee Employee Mediation Program	
		1120-1401	Statement of Policy
		1120-1402	Coverage
		1120-1403	Process and Procedure
		1120-1404	Training and Certification
4/19/2023			
Finance and Administration	1200-13-01	TennCare Long-Term Care Programs	
		1200-13-0102	Definitions
		1200-13-0125	Tennessee's Home and Community Based Services Waiver for the Mentally Retarded and Developmentally Disabled Under Section 1915(c) of the Social Security Act (Statewide MR Waiver)
		1200-13-0128	Home and Community Based Services Waiver for Persons with Mental Retardation Under Section 1915(c) of the Social Security Act (Arlington MR Waiver)
		1200-13-0129	Tennessee's Self-Determination Waiver Under Section 1915(c) of the Social Security Act (Self-Determination MR Waiver Program)
		1200-13-0131	TennCare Employment and Community First CHOICES (ECF CHOICES) Program
Finance and Administration	<u>1200-13-13</u>	TennCare Medicaid	
		1200-13-1303	Enrollment, Reassignment, and Disenrollment with Managed Care Contractors (MCCs)
		1200-13-1304	Covered Services
		1200-13-1310	Exclusions
Finance and Administration	1200-13-14	TennCare Standa	ırd
		1200-13-1403	Enrollment, Reassignment, and Disenrollment with Managed Care Contractors (MCCs)
		1200-13-1404	Covered Services
		1200-13-1410	Exclusions
4/20/2023			
Middle Tennessee State University	0240-07-03	Traffic, Parking, a	nd Safety Enforcement
		0240-07-0304	Registration of Vehicles and Parking Permits
4/23/2023			
4/20/2020			
Comptroller	<u>1715-02</u>	Utility District Revitalization Fund	
		1715-0201	Definitions.
		1715-0202	Criteria for Qualification for a Grant from the UDRF.
		1715-0203	Request for a Grant from the UDRF.
		1715-0204	Miscellaneous Provisions.
4/25/2023			
Board of Water Quality, Oil and Gas	0400-40-14	Pretreatment Requirements	
-		0400-40-1401	Purpose and Applicability
		0400-40-1403	Definitions
		0400-40-1405	National Pretreatment Standards: Prohibited Discharges
		0400-40-1406	National Pretreatment Standards: Categorical Standards
		0400-40-1407	Removal Credits
		0400-40-1408	Pretreatment Program Requirements: Development and Implementation by WWF
		0400-40-1411	Approval Procedures for WWF Pretreatment Programs and WWF Granting of Removal Credits
		0400-40-1412	Reporting Requirements for WWFs and Industrial Users
		0400-40-1418 0400-40-1419	Modification of WWF Pretreatment Programs
		0 4 00-40-14 19	Appendices to Chapter 0400-40-14

Friday, March 31, 2023 Page 3 of 4

4/26/2023

Board of Dentistry	<u>0460-01</u>	General Rules	
		0460-0102	Fees
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-11</u>	Individualized Education Accounts	
		0520-01-1102	Definitions
		0520-01-1104	Term of the IEA
		0520-01-1106	Account Holder Obligations
		0520-01-1108	Participating Schools
4/30/2023			
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services	0940-03-03	Forensics	
		0940-03-0303	Evaluation of and Expert Testimony on Competence to Stand Trial Under T.C.A. Title 33, Chapter 7, Part 3
		0940-03-0304	Evaluation of and Expert Testimony on Mental Condition at the Time of the Offense Under Title 33, Chapter 7, Part 3

Friday, March 31, 2023 Page 4 of 4